Financial

COMMUNIQUÉ

The Commission maintains its services during the lockdown period

Further to the Temporary Restrictions of Movement Order made by the Prime Minister

under section 3 of the Quarantine Act 2020, the Financial Services Commission

("Commission") wishes to inform that it has deployed its Work from Home protocol and

will provide its services remotely throughout the lockdown period.

The Commission is reachable via its official email fscmauritius@intnet.mu and telephone

on 403-7000. We will also keep posting important updates on our website

www.fscmauritius.org.

Financial Services Commission

10 March 2021

About the FSC

The FSC is the integrated regulator for the non-banking financial services sector and global business.

The vision of the Commission is to be an internationally recognised Financial Supervisor committed to the

sustained development of Mauritius as a sound and competitive Financial Services Centre.

In carrying out its mission, the FSC aims to promote the development, fairness, efficiency and transparency of

financial institutions and capital markets in Mauritius; suppress crime and malpractices so as to provide protection

to members of the public investing in non-banking financial products; and ensure the soundness and stability of

the financial system in Mauritius.

Financial Services Commission